
Certified Trainer Certification Address Phone E-mail Website

Adam Lebrecht Comprehensive and basic 6313 W Toronto Way Phoenix AZ  85043 602.330.7349 PHXdustcontrol@hotmail.com
Al Brown Comprehensive and basic 536 S. Drew Street Mesa, AZ  85210 480-945-0009 terrik@karyenvironmental.com

Alisa Schroder Comprehensive and basic 17851 N. 85th street  #300 Scottsdale AZ  85255 480.515.8144 alisa.schroder@meritagehomes.com www.meritagehomes.com  

Bonnie Whitley Basic 7898 E. Acoma #104 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 480-922-5711 bonnie@gtiaz.com www.gtiaz.com

Bridgette Shay Basic 8925 E. Pima Center pkwy Suite 205 Scottsdale, AZ 85258 602-689-6493 bshay@renaissancecos.com www.renaissancecos.com

Cameron Flower Comprehensive and basic 1707 East Highland Ave #200, Phoenix, AZ  85016 602.212.6644 cflower@kitchell.com www.kitchell.com

Carla Kennedy Comprehensive and Basic P.O. box 829 Litchfield Park, AZ 85340 602-618-2325 carla@earthboundenvironmental.com www.earthboundenvironmental.com

Chris Hughes Comprehensive and basic 15160 N. Hayden Road #2 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 602-361-7066 chughes@maracayhomes.com

Chuck Hamstra Basic 101 S. Central Avenue Phoenix, AZ 602-495-0496
Darren Kinney Comprehensive and basic 7155 W. Campo Bello Drive suite c-190 Glendale, AZ 85308 623-980-9571 dkinney@cstrm.com

Dave Verhelst Basic 975 E. Armstrong Way Bldg C Chandler, AZ 85286 480-782-3505 david.verhelst@chandleraz.gov

Demtrio Ayala Basic 4110 E. Elwood St. Phoenix, AZ 85040 602-525-6482 demetrioa@mgccontractors.com www.mgccontractors.com
Donna Moran Basic 50 E. Civic Center Dr. Gilbert, AZ 85296 480-593-3505 islanddonna@netscape.net www.ci.gilbert.az.us

Fred Deveau Comprehensive and basic 7065 W. Ann Road #130-436 Las Vegas, NV 89130 702-258-9771 usoss@cox.net

George Duncan Comprehensive and basic 9603 West Echo Lane Peoria, AZ 85354 623-628-8198 gcduncan@cox.net

Greg Edwards Basic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa, AZ 85211-1466 480-644-4654 grewg.edwards@mesaaz.gov www.mesaaz.gov
Greg Shively Comprehensive and basic 1707 E. Highland Suite 200, Phoenix, AZ  85016 602.212.6645 gshively@kitchell.com www.kitchell.com

Jennifer Haggerty Comprehensive and basic 17359 W Adams Street Goodyear AZ  85338 602.881.5506 jenh@ensourcebsi.com www.ensourcebsi.com

Jerri Dragt Comprehensive and basic 515 E Carefree Hwy  PMB 433 Phoenix, AZ  85085 602 361-4166 jjdragt@netzero.com

Jody Helm Comprehensive and basic 850 S. Bogle Ave. Suite 200 Chandler, AZ 85255 602-350-5275 jhelm@windsweptorganix.xom www.windsweptorganix.com

Johnny Mata Jr. Basic P.O. Box 1774 Tempe, AZ  85280 480-466-4661 johnniematajr@mac.com

Joseph Gibbs Basic 200 W. Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ  85003 602.534.1776 Joe.gibbs@phoenix.gov

Joy Bell Comprehensive and basic 3060 S. 27th Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85009 602-256-5605 joy.bell@phoenix.gov

JR Imes Comprehensive and basic 1901 E. University Suite 440, Mesa, AZ  85203 480.962.8080 jrimes@concordinc.com

Kay Davidson Comprehensive and basic 2640 W. Lone Cactus Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85027 602-513-1136 kdavidson@klondykeinc.com

Keith Pomonis Comprehensive and basic 2790 E. Camellia Drive, Gilbert, AZ  85296 480.307.6269 katdp@cox.net www.6kswppp.com

Kellie Huston Comprehensive and basic 4685 S. Ash Avenue Tempe, AZ  85282 480-897-8200 Krhuston@terracon.com www.terracon.com

Kelsie McClendon Comprehensive and basic 12611 N. 39th Way Phoenix, AZ 85032 602-695-1385 kelsie@rummelconstruction.com
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Kendie Phagan Basic 8925 E. Pima Center pkwy Suite 205 Scottsdale, AZ 85258 602-513-0131 kphagan@renaissancecos.com www.renaissancecos.com

Kevin Boesch Comprehensive and Basic 51 W. Third Street, Suite 450 Tempe, AZ 85281 480- 967-1343 kboesch@lsdaz.com www.logansimpsondesign.com

Kimberly Furphy Comprehensive and basic 1707 East Highland Ave # 200 Phoenix, AZ  85016 602. 212.6643 kfurphy@kithell.com www.kitchell.com

Kirk Halbison basic 4858 E. Baseline Road suite 101 Mesa, AZ 85206 480-415-6019 kirk@6kllc.com www.6kswppp.comm

Lori Orth Comprehensive and Basic P.O. box 829 Litchfield Park, AZ 85340 623-363-0925 lori@earthboundenvironmental.com www.earthboundenvironmental.com

Mannie Carpenter Comprehensive and basic 2801 S. 35th Street Phoenix, AZ 85034 602-393-4800 mcarpenter@gecaz.com www.gecaz.com

Mary Kennedy Comprehensive and basic 14138  W. Greentree Dr., Litchfield Park, AZ 85340 623 695-1735 mkkennedy@cox.net

Matt Dus Comprehensive and basic 3200 E. Camelback Road Suite 200, Phoenix, AZ  85018 602.956.4100 Matthew.dus@mdch.com

Merry Ellen Boom Comprehensive and basic 9831 S. 51st Street Phoenix, AZ 85044 480-296-0266x1011 meboom@converseconsultants.com www.converseconsultants.com

Michael Brown Basic 24810 W. Dove Trail Buckeye, AZ 85326 623-308-4650 mbrown@mrtanner.com

Michelle Wilson Basic 5850 W. Glendale Ave. Glendale, AZ 85301 623-930-2583 mlwilson@glendaleaz.com

Mike English Comprehensive and basic 13000 W. Glendale Glendale, AZ 85307 623-247-3000x116 menglish@mortonsalt.com

Mike Zarley Comprehensive and basic 1707 E. Highland Suite 200, Phoenix, AZ  85016 602.739.1117 mzarley@kitchell.com www.kitchell.com

Nathan White Comprehensive and basic 4709 N. 26th Lane Phoenix, AZ  85017 623.418.5854 dust_coordinator_training@yahoo.com

Nicole Bisacchi Basic 1580 E. Elwood St. Phoenix, AZ 85040 602-763-4385 nbisacchi@wm.com
Paul Haggerty Comprehensive and basic 1150 W. Grove Parkway Suite 108, Tempe, AZ  85283 480.345.0077 Paul.haggerty@lennar.com www.lennar.com

Phil Orstrom Comprehensive and basic 15160 N. Hayden #200 Scottsdale, AZ  85260 602-647-8027 porstrom@maracayhomes.com

Randall Malone Comprehensive and basic 740 W. Elm Street Apt #164 Phoenix, AZ 85013 928-300-0434 rndllmalone@yahoo.com

Rob McNeal Comprehensive and basic 10625 W. Salter Dr. Peoria, AZ 85382 602-723-2400 rmcneal@holder.com

Roby Callahan Basic 12866 E. Becker Lane Scottsdale, AZ 85259 602-694-0774 rcallahan@twlewis.com

Ruben Iguaran Comprehensive and Basic P.O. Box 911 Seguin, TX 78156 830-305-1234 ruben.iguaran@cmc.com

Scott Duscher Basic 705 Agua Drive, Wickenburg, AZ  85390 602.882.7758 aguatrucks@aol.com www.aguatrucks.com

Scott Foster Comprehensive and Basic 14885 W. Aster Dr. Surprise, AZ 85379 602-980-2960 scottfosterpbtllc@msn.com

Scott Mecham Jr. Comprehensive and basic
850 S. Bogle Ave., Ste. 2 ~ Chandler, AZ  85225 801.444.9292  smecham@windsweptorganix.com www.windsweptorganix.com

Shawn Hanks Comprehensive and basic 15160 North Hayden Road Scottsdale, AZ 85276
602-361-7061

shanks@maracayhomes.com

Stan Raskow Comprehensive and basic 2712 W Evans Dr. Phoenix AZ 85053 602 739-0970 sraskow@kitchell.com

Steve Scharboneau Comprehensive and basic 48908 N. 7th Ave New River, AZ 85087 602-722-1061 sscharboneau@hardisondowney.com
www.stevescharboneau.com 



Certified Trainer Certification Address Phone E-mail Website

Stewart McGee Basic 668 N. 44th Street suite 218W Phoenix, AZ 85008 602-273-6633 Stewart_mcgee@graycor.com www.graycor.com
Ted Mort Basic 1048 N. 44th Street, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85008 602-329-1401 tmort@v3co.com www.v3co.com

Todd Knape Comprehensive and basic 1352 E. Gaffney Road Phoenix, AZ 85087 602-377-2833 tcknape@aol.com

Walter Begay Basic 4820 S. Mill Avenue Ste 104 Tempe, AZ 85282 480-755-8201 walter.h.begay@us.mwhglobal.com www.mwhglobal.com

Wendy Crites Comprehensive and basic P.O. Box 52025 MS PAB 352 Phoenix, AZ 85052 602-236-2321 wmcrites@srpnet.com www.srpnet.com

W.Scott Breeding Comprehensive and basic 124 W. Orion Suite F3 Tempe, AZ 85283 480-820-1345x11 scott.breeding@foresite-inc.com

Yvonne Newell Comprehensive and basic 13970 Gillespie Dr. Luke AFB, AZ 85309-1149 623-856-8488 yvonne.newell@luke.af.mil


